2520 Series Data and Signal Surge Protective Device
Features
n UL listed dataline protector per UL 497B standard
n Signal transmission is not interrupted when exchanging modules
n Two-stage protection circuit limits the transients associated with gas discharge tubes
and diodes
n Complies with UL 497B, and IEC 61643-21, category D1/C1/C2/C3
n Pluggable surge protection for DIN-Rail mounting

IEEE C62.41
RoHS ................ RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex
How to Order
2520  -  4L  n  -  xx
Model Designator
2520 = Data and Signal SPD
Number of Datalines
4L = 2-Pair or 4 Single Lines
Circuit Configuration (Refer to Product Schematics)
1 = Circuit Type 1
2 = Circuit Type 2
3 = Circuit Type 3
Nominal Voltage
05 = 5 VDC
12 = 12 VDC
24 = 24 VDC
48 = 48 VDC
Product Dimensions
12.5
(.492)
6
(.236)
68
(2.677)
90
(3.543)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Product Schematics
Circuit Type 1 Circuit Type 2 Circuit Type 3
L1/L3 T1/T3
T2/T4L2/L4
IN OUT
PG
L1/L3 T1/T3
T2/T4L2/L4
IN OUT
PG
L1/L3 T1/T3
T2/T4L2/L4
IN OUT
PG
REV. 11/23
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.